Net cash provided by operating activities 9,571$   10,614$   8,767$   10,232$   14,594$   12,934$   20,185$   27,528$
Less: Capital expenditures (793)   (705)   (583)   (613)   (631)   (919)   (1,498)   (1,550)
Free cash flow 8,778$   9,909$   8,184$   9,619$   13,963$   12,015$   18,687$   25,978$

Year to Date DataQuarterly Data

Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:

 16

Q1 2006 Q2 2006 Q3 2006 Q4 2006 Q1 2007 Q2 2007 6M 2006 6M 2007
Reconciliation of GAAP Reported Revenue by Segment to
Adjusted Pro Forma Revenue by Segment
DCS Online:
   Reported Actual 15,441$   18,513$   20,818$   22,513$   23,351$   25,233$   33,954$   48,584$
   Deferred Revenue Adjustment (1) 1,202   650   189   8   -   -   1,852   -
Dice Online 16,643   19,163   21,007   22,521   23,351   25,233   35,806   48,584

eFinancialCareers:
   Reported Actual -   -   -   2,924   5,145   6,497   -   11,642
   Deferred Revenue Adjustment (1) -   -   -   412   379   301   -   680
   eFinancialCareers Pro Forma Adjustment 3,307   4,008   4,687   1,583   -   -   7,315   -
eFinancialCareers 3,307   4,008   4,687   4,919   5,524   6,798   7,315   12,322

Other:
   Reported Actual 636   726   850   1,237   2,044   2,770   1,362   4,814
   Deferred Revenue Adjustment (1) -   -   -   506   379   217   -   596
   eFinancialCareers Pro Forma Adjustment 1,234   1,358   1,347   492   -   -   2,592   -
Other 1,870   2,084   2,197   2,235   2,423   2,987   3,954   5,410

Total Pro Forma Adjusted Revenue 21,820$   25,255$   27,891$   29,675$   31,298$   35,018$   47,075$   66,316$

Consolidated:
   Reported Actual 16,077$   19,239$   21,668$   26,674$   30,540$   34,500$   35,316$   65,040$